### 507069342 01/12/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7116178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATLAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC	08/11/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20301-1400

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29796688

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 586-282-7009

Email: LAURA.K.LUTZ.CIV@ARMY.MIL

Correspondent Name: COMMANDER, US ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH STUART STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRADA # 16-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA K. LUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Laura K. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory\_License\_Atlas#page1.tif

PATENT 507069342 REEL: 058626 FRAME: 0386

# CONFIRMATORY LICENSE AGREEMENT

Application Identification:

Invention Title: Coaxial Connector

Inventors: Efrem Press, Parmanand Shiwmangal, and Michael Jeffrey Anderson

Application Serial No.: 29796688

U.S. Filling Date: 25 JUNE 2021

The invention described in the application (patent) identified above is a Subject Invention as defined in a Cooperative Research and Development Agreement between the U.S. Army Tank Automotive Research, Development and Engineering Center which is now the U.S. Army Combat Capabilities Development Command (DEVCOM) Ground Vehicle Systems Center (GVSC) and Atlas Scientific, LLC.

This document is confirmatory of the Government's right of a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice the Subject Invention or have the Subject Invention practiced, throughout the world by, or on behalf of the U.S. Government granted under the terms of this Cooperative Research and Development Agreement.

The Government is granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Signed this	1174	day of	Augu	<u>s                                    </u>	1
(CORPORAT				, renewali	
	Atlas Scier	ntific, Lts.			
!	8Y: 7	DAV /	<u> 066</u> 9	>5	······
	TITLE:	CEO			

PATENT REEL: 058626 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 01/12/2022**